06/2023
Product Information
EIB 5000
Signal Converters for
Temperature Measurement
in Direct-Drive Motors
EIB 5281
EIB 5291S EIB 5291F

encoder2)
Fanuc DRIVE-CLiQ
Ordering designation Depends on the
encoder2)
Fanuc05 DQ01
Electrical connection 8-pin M12 flange socket (male)
Cable length4) < 100 m < 30 m < 95 m
Supply voltage8) 3.6 V to 14 V DC 24 V (16.0 V to 28.8 V); up to DC 36.0 V
possible without compromising functional safety
Power consumption Typically: 160 mW;
max. 210 mW9)
Typically: 750 mW;
max. 1000 mW9)
Maximum At 16.0 V: ≤ 3300 mW
  At 28.8 V: ≤ 3400 mW
Typically At 24.0 V: ≤ 1100 mW + 1.15 · PMtyp
(PMtyp = Typical power consumption of the encoder)
Operating temperature 0 °C to 70 °C10) 0 °C to 60 °C10)
Storage temperature –30 °C to 70 °C10)
Vibration 55 Hz to 2000 Hz
Shock 11 ms
100 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-6)
300 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-27)
Protection EN 60529 IP65/67 (when engaged)
Elevation < 2000 m above sea level < 1000 m above sea level
Mass � 0.5 kg
1)  The EIB 5212 features additional switching outputs
(see Switching outputs on page 3)
2)  Optimized for EnDat 2.2, determined by the encoder and relayed
by the EIB (see also Using with other controls on page 3)
3)  The encoder must be designed for connection of the EIB 521x
or the EIB 5291 S
4)  Applies only to HEIDENHAIN cables; be sure to consider the
voltage drop
5)  For further information, please refer to Temperature evaluation
and Monitoring functions
6) Please select when ordering
7) Observe the information from the motor manufacturer
8) Take the supply voltage range of the encoder into account
9)  Without power or current consumption of the encoder (version
with switching output: additional power consumption of 50 mW)
10) No condensation; max. 75% humidity in continuous operation
DR. JOHANNES HEIDENHAIN GmbH
Dr.-Johannes-Heidenhain-Straße 5
83301 Traunreut, Germany
 +49 8669 31-0
 +49 8669 32-5061
1309514 · 03 · A · 02 · 06/2023 · PDF
This Product Information document supersedes all previous editions, which thereby
become invalid. The basis for ordering from HEIDENHAIN is always the Product
Information document edition valid when the order is placed.
Further information:
To ensure proper and intended use, comply with the specifications in the following
documents:
• Brochure, Product Information, and Mounting Instructions of the connected encoder
• Technical Information: Safety-Related Position Measuring Systems 596632-xx
• Operating Instructions: EIB 518x, EIB 521x, EIB 528x, EIB 528x, EIB 5291 F 1386382-xx
• Operating Instructions: EIB 5291 S 1390004-xx
• Installation Instructions: EIB 5000 1386395-xx
Directives
The EIB 5000 meets the requirements of
the following directives:
EU
2006/42/EC (EIB 5291 S only)
2014/30/EU
2011/65/EU
UK
SI 2008 No. 1597 (EIB 5291 S only)
SI 2016 No. 1091
SI 2012 No. 3032
Directives and standards